

BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

| | | |
|--|---|---------------------------|
| Application of Pacific Gas and Electric |) | |
| Company for Authority, Among Other Things, |) | |
| to Increase Rates and Charges for Electric and |) | Application 12-11-009 |
| Gas Service Effective on January 1, 2014. |) | (Filed November 15, 2012) |
| (U 39 M) |) | |
| _____ |) | |
| |) | |
| And Related Matter. |) | Investigation 13-03-007 |
| _____ |) | |

ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY'S

OPENING COMMENTS ON ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE'S PROPOSED DECISION

JOHN L. GEESMAN

DICKSON GEESMAN LLP
1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2000
Oakland, CA 94612
Telephone: (510) 899-4670
Facsimile: (510) 899-4671
E-Mail: john@dicksongeesman.com

Date: July 8, 2014

Attorney for
ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY

SUBJECT INDEX

| | | |
|-------|--|----|
| I. | INTRODUCTION. | 1 |
| II. | THE PD MISSTATES COMMISSION LEGAL AUTHORITY. | 1 |
| III. | §§ 451 AND 701 SURELY PREVENT UTILITY WASTEFULNESS. | 3 |
| IV. | THE PD MISREADS <i>Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee, LLC v. Shumlin.</i> | 5 |
| V. | THE PD IGNORES CAL. PUB. RES. CODE §§ 25300 – 25307. | 7 |
| VI. | THE PD ERRS IN FINDING NO EVIDENTIARY BASIS TO TRANSFER \$4.84 MILLION IN LTSP COSTS TO THE DCSSBA ADOPTED IN D.12-09-008. | 10 |
| VII. | THE PD ERRS IN FINDING NO EVIDENTIARY BASIS TO CONDITION APPROVAL OF \$45.7 MILLION IN SNF-RELATED COST RECOVERY. | 12 |
| VIII. | THE COMMISSION SHOULD EXPLAIN WHY IT STRUCK A4NR’S TESTIMONY. | 13 |
| IX. | RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO THE PD NARRATIVE. | 15 |
| X. | CONCLUSION. | 16 |
| | APPENDIX | 17 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee, LLC v. Shumlin (2013) 733 F.3d 393 i, 5, 6
Pacific Gas and Electric Co. v. State Energy Resources Conservation & Dev. Comm’n, (1983) 461 U.S. 190.....2, 6

FEDERAL STATUTES

42 U.S.C. §§ 2011 *et seq.* 2

CALIFORNIA STATUTES

Cal. Evid. Code §452 12
Cal. Pub. Res. Code §25300(e)..... 7
Cal. Pub. Res. Code §25302(d)..... 8
Cal. Pub. Res. Code §25302(e)..... 7
Cal. Pub. Res. Code §25302(f)..... 8, 10
Cal. Pub. Res. Code §25303(c): 8
Cal. Pub. Res. Code §25307(a)..... 8, 10
Cal. Pub. Util. Code §451 i, 3
Cal. Pub. Util. Code §701 i, 3

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION RULES

Rule 13.6(c)..... 14
Rule 13.9..... 12
Rule 13.11..... 1
Rule 14.3..... 1
Rule 14.3(b) 16

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

D.12-09-008..... i, 10, 15, 17

OTHER AUTHORITIES

CEC AB 1632 Report..... 7, 8, 9, 10, 12
CEC 2009 Integrated Energy Policy Report..... 7, 9, 10
CEC 2011 Integrated Energy Policy Report..... 7, 9, 10
CEC 2013 Integrated Energy Policy Report..... 6, 10
